



ary

Before: Shri S. P. Mathkar,  
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION:**

8. TS/93/2011  
TP/668/2011

Mr. Vivek Sharma i/b Advocate for Plaintiffs/  
Petitioner.  
Mr. Dilip V. Chawla, Caveator No.1 in person  
present.

P.C.: Seen Order dated 18<sup>th</sup> January 2017. As per said Order, Order of reconstruction for record and proceedings in Caveat and Affidavit in Support of Caveat lodged on behalf of Rima Santosh Dalwani was passed. It is recorded in the said Order that Advocate for Petitioner agreed to serve copy of the Petition upon Rima Santosh Dalwani and Vashu Hariram Chawla within one week from the receipt of copy of Caveat, Note of appearance and Affidavit in Support of Caveat. Today, Advocate for Petitioner states that he has complied the said Order and Mr. Dilip V. Chawla, Caveator No.1 in person confirms that copy of the Citation is received by him. He further states that he has served reconstructed copy of Caveat and Affidavit in Support of Caveat to the Advocate for Petitioner.



2026:BHC-OS:12559

Today, Caveator No.1 present in person informs that Caveat and Affidavit in support of Caveat lodged on behalf of Dilip Vashu Chawla are also misplaced. Office is, therefore, directed to take appropriate steps for obtaining Order from the Prothonotary and Senior Master for reconstruction of record and proceedings of Caveat and Affidavit in Support of Caveat lodged on behalf of Dilip Vashu Chawla.

20.02.2017

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master