



Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 93 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 668 OF 2011**

Nisha P Chawla & Anr ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Dilip V Chawla & Anr ...Defendants

Mr Vivek Sharma, for the Plaintiff.
Mr Praful Mahadik, for Defendant No.3.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 21st March 2018

PC:-

1. Liberty to the Defendants to file an Additional Affidavit in Support of the Caveat since it appears that the Caveat was filed even before the citation could be served. The Defendant has since obtained a copy of the Petition. The Additional Affidavit in Support of the Caveat to be filed and served on or before 6th April 2018.
2. List the Testamentary Suit for framing issues on 12th April 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)