



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 93 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 668 OF 2011

Nisha Prakash Chawla & Anr. ....Petitioner

V/S

Dilip Vashu Chawla And Ors ....Respondent

Vivek Sharma For Petitioner

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 5th June, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned Not On Board.

Pursuant to order dated 12.04.2018, time to carry out amendment is hereby extended till 19/06/2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**