



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 93 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 668 OF 2011

Nisha Prakash Chawla ...Plaintiff

Versus

Dilip Vashu Chawla & Others ...Defendants

Ms. Dhanashree Gaikaiwari i/b Bilawala and Co. for Plaintiff.
Mr. Herbert A. Noronha for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 24th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff tenders the family tree of the deceased. The deceased had expired leaving behind three sons and two daughters. One of the sons and one of the daughters have filed the Caveat before the citation could be served and the Petition came to be converted into suit, however, the citation has not been served upon the other legal heirs i.e. two sons and one daughter.
2. Let appropriate steps be taken for serving the citation upon the other legal heirs within period of two weeks from today.
3. List on **9th December, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]