



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.93 OF 2011**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.668 OF 2011**

Nisha Prakash Chawla

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Dilip Vashu Chawla and Others

...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Dhanashree Gaikwari i/b. Bilwala & Co., for the Plaintiff*  
*Mr. Prafull Mahadik i/b. Herbert Noronha, for the Defendant Nos. 2, 3(1)*  
*and 3(d), for the Defendants.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. The citation is yet not served on the other legal heirs.
2. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**