



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 93 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 668 OF 2011

Nisha Prakash Chawla ...Plaintiff

Versus

Dilip Vashu Chawla and Ors ...Defendants

Ms. Dhanashree Gaikawaiwari i/b Bilawala and Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Shadab Jan i/b Mr. Ganpat Monde for Noticee No. 6-Ms. Geeta Rajan Jhangiani.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026

P. C. :

1. Pursuant to the notice dated 27th November, 2025, one of the daughters who was served with citation had entered appearance today and seeks time to file Caveat and Affidavit in support of Caveat.
2. The same to be filed within period of four weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **16th February, 2026** (directions).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]