



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 93 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 668 OF 2011

Nisha Prakash Chawla

...Plaintiff

Versus

Dilip Vashu Chawla And Ors

...Defendant

Mr. Rahul Soman, Ms. Dhanashree Gaikawaiari i/b Bilawala and Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Shadab Jan i/b Legal Catalyst for Noticee No. 6-Ms. Geeta Rajan Jhangiani.

Mr. Prafull Mahadik i/b Mr. Herebert Noronha for Defendant Nos. 3, 3a and 3b.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for parties submit that issues framed on 12th April, 2018 would cover the issues which are raised by the subsequent caveators.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff seeks time to file the Additional Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief. The same to be filed on or before 4th March, 2026.
3. Stand over to **5th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]