



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 93 OF 2011**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.668 OF 2011**

Nisha Prakash Chawla ...Plaintiff/Petitioner

**Versus**

Dilip Vashu Chawla And Ors ...Defendants

---

*Mr. Rahul Soman a/w Ms. Dhanashree Gaikiwari i/b Bilawala & Co. for the Plaintiff in TS/93/2011*  
*Mr. Shadab Jan i/b Legal Catalyst for the Plaintiff in TP/668/2011*  
*Mr. Prafull Mahadik i/b Mr. Herbert N. for the Defendant Nos. 2, 3a, 3b*  
*Ms. Geeta Rajan Jhangiani for the Noticee No.6*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 5, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks time to file an additional affidavit to prove the documents which were filed along with the affidavit on 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2018. The additional affidavit to be filed on or before 27<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> March 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**