



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 93 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 668 OF 2011

Nisha Prakash Chawla ...PETITIONER

V/S

Dilip Vashu Chawla And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Soman a/w Adv. Dhanashree Gaikiwari i/b Bilawala  
& Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Singh a/w Adv. Pranali Raut and Adv. Geeta  
Jhangiani for the Noticee No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 27th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 07/05/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent  
terms.

**( ASSOCIATE )**