



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 93 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.668 OF 2011

Nisha Prakash Chawla

...Plaintiff /
Petitioner

Versus

Dilip Vashu Chawla & Ors.

...Caveators /
Defendants

Ms. Danashree S. Gaikawari i/b Bilawala & Co. for the Plaintiff/Petitioner

Ms. Pranali Raut i/b Legal Catalyst for Noticee No.6-Geeta Jhangiani

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JUNE 8, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Praeipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 7th May 2026. After paragraph 4, add the following :

"5.Refund of Court Fees as per Rules."

3. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]